Advisory Board:

Prof. Dr. Shyamal Kanti Biswas Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology, Bangladesh. Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology, Bangladesh Prof. M. A. Taher Ali

Prof. Md. Zafar Iqbal Shahajalal University of Science &

Technology, Bangladesh Prof. Dr. Md. Lutfur Rahman The University of Dhaka, Bangladesh Prof. Abdul Motalib Islamic University of Technology,

Bangladesh University of Engineering & Prof. Muhammad Masroor Ali Technology, Bangladesh

Jahangirnagar University, Bangladesh University of New South Wales Prof. D. Zahidur Rahman Dr. Ruhul Amin Sarker

Dr. Moniur Morshed Monash University Australia

Important Dates:

Full-paper submission : August 31, 2012 Notification of acceptance: October 16, 2012 Camera-ready submission: November 01, 2012

Submission Guideline:

- The contribution must be written in English and describe original research, which is not published nor currently under review by other journals or conferences.
- Paper Format: Please use our template (available in our journal's website).
- * Authors will receive final proofs and carefully correct and return those as instructed. No new matters should be inserted in the text of final proof without the intimation to the editorial board
- Manuscripts should be submitted electronically directly to the associate editor

cserj@cuet.ac.bd, debkaushik99@gmail.com in pdf and doc. format.

Editorial Board:

Associate Editor:

Dr. Kaushik Deb

Department of Computer Science & Engineering Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology Chittagong-4349, Bangladesh.

E-mail: cserj@cuet.ac.bd, debkaushik99@gmail.com Tel: 880-31-723336, Fax: 880-31-723336

Cell: 88-019-1474-5508

Editor-in-Chief:

Dr. Muhammad Ibrahim Khan

Head

Department of Computer Science & Engineering Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology Chittagong-4349, Bangladesh.

Tel: 880-31-723336, Fax: 880-31-723336

Call for Papers

ISSN: 1990-4010

Vol. 8 (2012)

Computer Science & Engineering Research Journal (CSERJ) ISSN: 1990-4010

http://www.cuet.ac.bd/cserj

Computer Engineering has been the key force behind the recent technological development in the world. The Computer Science and Engineering Research Journal (ISSN: 1990-4010) aims to publish the latest research results, current practices, future trends and interchange ideas with a view to solving and locating different problems in all aspects of Computer Science and Engineering and its related fields. The journal aims to publish original research papers after being properly reviewed by the respective experts. This journal is published every year by the Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Chittagong University of Engineering and Technology (CUET).

CSERJ seeks papers on all aspects of Computer Science and Engineering, Major areas of interest include, but are not limited to:

Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning.

Biomedical Engineering.

Biometrics and Bioinformatics.

Computer Vision and Pattern Recognition.

Computer Graphics and Multimedia.

Computer Network and Data Communication.

Cryptography, System and Information Security.

Database Management System.

Digital Signal Processing and Image Processing.

Digital System and Logic Design.

Distributed and Parallel Processing.

Data Mining

E-commerce and E-Governance.

Fuzzy Logic and Neural Network.

Graph Theory and Computing.

Human-Computer Interaction.

Internet, Web Application and GIS.

Information System.

Microprocessor-Based Design.

Machine Translation and Computational Linguistics.

Natural Language Processing.

Optical Computing and Software Engineering.

Robotics and Mechatronics.

VLSI Design and Fabrication.

Wireless, Optical and Mobile Communication.

Correspondence:

Associate editor, Computer Science and Engineering Research Journal (CSERJ), Department of Computer Science & Engineering Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology (CUET)

Chittagong-4349, Bangladesh.

E-mail: cserj@cuet.ac.bd, debkaushik99@gmail.com Tel: 880-31-723336, Fax: 880-31-714910